

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier:		ERICK CA	ATERING SERVICES		Job Order No.:	JO-2024-067				
_		Blk 16 Lot 6 B	Bristle Cone Street, Phase 8 Gro	enwoods Executive Vi	Date: Terms of Payment:	September 9, 2024 On Account				
Contact Ir			avalerosbistro@gmail.com							
			-		Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - : Section 53.9				
plier Regis	tered with:	PhilGE	PS Certificate Reference	No.: 2015091475	1220553883	00				
tlemen:										
Please del	iver the follo	wing article(s	s), product(s), supplies, or n	naterials listed below	, subject to the	terms and c	onditions contained herein:			
	I	Please deliver to this office within as per schedule					upon approval of the following			
NO.	QTY	UNIT		SERV	ICE DETAILS			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	102	рах	Procurement of Cater for 34 attendees per c			of the Tra	uning on Counseling	735.00	74,970.0	
			Activity Date: Septer			(form				
			DD N. (Downston)	LESS:	EWT GMP	2% 5%	1,338.75 3,346.88		74,970.0 4,685.6 70,284.3	
	P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No. 2024-128 PR 24-0328-SVP (HRD)									
			<u> </u>	·	. TT J J Tit.	L r p.	sos and Thirty-Seven Centav	an Ombr		
BEVE willfu have a	l, unlawful or : gainst BEVER	negligent act o JCK CATER	CES holds PHIC free and har or omission of BEVERICK CA ING SERVICES in relation to	mless from any claims, ATERING SERVICES o the implementation o	obligation or lia or any of its pe f the Contract.	bility that may	y be caused to any third party th resentative, without prejudice t	at may be injured or h o any other legal action	n that PHIC may	
3. If the		t of the Job Or					d goods/services for each day of n the day it was acknowledged to			
4. If app	licable, Deliver livery. Use of e	ry of the above	nly be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:3	he prescribed schedule 0 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to	dates. Suppliers 3:00 p.m. duri	s are advised to ng Mon/Wed	o inform SBAC-Contract Mana /Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivere	gement Team at least to d shall be accepted by	two (2) days befor the PSMD at 15t	
5. If app	licable, deliver	y Receipt and	Sales Invoice shall be required	for one-time complete	delivery of the g	goods.				
6. If app	licable, defecti	ve, incompatib	ole or non-compliant goods as	to specification when o	juoted shall be r	ejected.				
Contr	act. No PhilH , at anytime, o	lealth personn n or off the wo	el shall solicit, demand, or acce	pt, directly or indirectl given in the course of	y, any gift from official duties or	any person, gr which in cor	Io Gift Policy (Revision 1) whic roup or association, or juridical mection with any transaction w	entity, whether from t	he public or priva	
8. In all		est for extension					n allowable extension shall not b	e longer than the initi	al delivery period	
			U .7 / 4							

Signature of Printed Name and
Position of Authorized Representative

Page 1 of 2 pages

m

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Supplier Address		BEVERI	CK CATERING SERVIC	ES	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-067 September 9, 2024					
		Lot 6 Blk 16	Lot 6 Bristle Cone Street, Phase 8	Greenwoods Ex	Date:						
Tel.Fax No.		0939-840-7	747 / casavalerosbistro@gmail	.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account					
Sum	olier Registe	rad with	PhilGEPS Certificate Referes	ace No · 20150	091479122055388300	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9				
		rea with.	- migazes continente recierca	recitor borse	77.8477.8800775000000	_					
	lemen: Please deliv			lies, or material		erms and conditions contained her					
		Please	deliver to this office within		as per schedule	upon approv	ral of the following:				
10.	Payment shall be processed upon submission of original Statement of Account, Affidavit of Publication, Advertising Contract and Tear Sheets. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation." Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004". Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction. Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto. EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.										
			09-24	86 7	Very trul	JOSEPH	VERGA, PPh. C& Procurement				
						Head, 3DA	C & Procurement				
	for M	ARY JEAI Fiscal (Funds Available in the and A. OBIN Controller IN	SHERY	Php74,970.00 OAN A. AGUILAR OANGE CAREYES SEAL CONTROLLER III	APPROVED: ATTY, FRANCE Senior A	LIS JAY E. RENIGIO Manager, PRID				
	In the COB:	Sparat	Cy 2094			1	F THE AGENCY				
	se Code:	340.5	790			or Authori	zed Representative				
Rema	rks: Ch	argeable	e to HELD	P							
CON	IFORME:		Signature over Print Position of Authorized		ina	Received copy of J.O.:	17 / E 1/ Date				